N\
Reebok

o ZJET 460 TREADMILL
IEERORUTIESSCOM ASSEMBLY GUIDE




Reebok 2\

TREADMILL ASSEMBLY GUIDE

ZJET 460

REEBOKFITNESS.COM



Reebok 2\

TREADMILL ASSEMBLY GUIDE

ZJET 460

REEBOKFITNESS.COM



ZJET 460 /\
TREADMILL ASSEMBLY GUIDE Reebok 2\

REEBOKFITNESS.COM



ZJET 460

TREADMILL ASSEMBLY GUIDE

EO1

BOS

N
BO4 o

D23

D23

B0O6

BO3

D02

D35

D09

No. Part description Qty No. Part description Qty
Aol Base frame 1 D18 Bolt M6*25 6
A02 Main frame 1 D19 Screw ST4.2*20 3
A03 Incline bracket 1 D20 Screw ST4.2*12 12
AO4 Console bracket 1 D21 Bolt M5*30 4
A0S Motor bracket 1 D22 Bolt M5*16 4
A06 Left upright tube 1 D23 Bolt M5*12 8
AO7 Right upright tube 1 D24 Bolt M5*8 15
AO8 Fan bracket 1 D25 Screw ST4.2*30 7
BO1 Front roller 1 D26 Screw ST4.2*20 2
B0O2 Back roller 1 D27 Screw ST4.2*12 4
BO3 Cylinder 1 D28 Screw ST4.2*12 43
BO4 Cross wrench with screw driver 1 D29 Screw ST2.9*16 3
BO5 5# Allen wrench 1 D30 Screw ST2.9*8 20
BO6 Transport wheel bushing 4 D31 Screw ST2.9*6 18
BO7 Speaker net 1 D32 Screw ST3.5*10 8
BO8 Pulse steel plate 4 D33 Screw ST2.9*8 4
BO9 Safety key steel plate 1 D34 Washer 6 3
B10 Locking pin 1 D35 Washer 8 18
B11 Bushing 4 D36 Flat washer 8 13
B12 Side rail pressing sheet 6 D37 Washer 10 2
cot Console top cover 1 D38 Spring washer 8 6
co2 Console bottom cover 1 D39 Flat washer ¢5*913*1.0 4
co3 Console panel 1 D40 Big washer ¢10*¢26*2.0 8
co4 Plastic holder 1 EO1 AC single wire 200mm blue 1
cos Left handle bar top cover 1 E02 AC single wire 200mm brown 1
co6 Right handle bar top cover 1 EO3 AC single wire 350mm blue 1
co7 Left handle bar bottom cover 1 EO4 AC single wire 350mm brown 2
cos Right handle bar bottom cover 1 EO5 Grounding wire 350mm 1
Cco09 Safety key 1 EO06 Power wire 1
ci1o Handle bar decoration ring 2 EO7 Power socket 1
cil Rubber pad 1 EO8 On-off button 1
c12 Handle bar 2 EO09 Overload protector 1
ci13 Motor top cover 1 E10 Safety key sensor 1
cl4 Left upright tube cover 1 EM1 Running board 1
Cci5 Right upright tube cover 1 E12 Magnet core 3
c16 Back end cover 1 E13 Magnet ring 1
ci7 Running belt 1 E14 Incline motor 1
[F:] Motor bottom cover 1 E15 DC motor 1
c19 Black cushion 4 E16 Console 1
czo0 Blue cushion 2 E17 Control board 1
c21 Plastic pad 4 E18 Button board 1
c22 Motor belt 1 E19 Top signal wire 1
ca23 Transport wheel 2 E20 Bottom signal wire 1
c24 Adjustable wheel 2 E21 Speed quick button board 1
c25 Ring-shape wire plug 2 E22 Incline quick button board 1
c26 Flat foot pad 4 E23 Hand pulse top signal wire 1
ca7 Cone-shape cushion 1 E24 Hand pulse bottom signal wire 2
ca8 Air cushion 2 E25 Speaker 2
c29 Air cushion base 2 E26 Mp3 wire 1
c30 Left side rail 1 E27 Audio input and output board 1
[o]] Right side rail 1 E28 Amplifier board input wire 1
Cc32 Fan top cover 1 E29 Audio input and output wire 1
c33 Fan bottom cover 1 E30 USB power wire 1
c34 Fan fixed base 1 E31 USB board 1
DO1 Nut M6 2 E32 Speed sensor 1
D02 Nut M8 1 E33 Fan top wire 1
Do3 Nut M10 6 E34 Fan middle wire 1
DO4 Bolt M10*90 1 E35 Fan bottom wire 1
DO5 Bolt M10*45 1 E36 Fan 1
D06 Bolt M10*30 4 Fo1 Hide board 2
DO7 Bolt M8*50 6 FO2 Screw ST4.2*12 6
DO8 Bolt M8*40 2 Got1 Belt hook 2
D09 Bolt M8*45 1 Go2 Screw ST4.2*12 4
D10 Bolt M8*30 1 Hot Filter 1
D11 Bolt M8*20 4 Ho2 Inductance 1
D12 Bolt M8*15 12 HO3 AC single wire 1
D13 Bolt M8*35 6 Ho4 Grounding wire 1
D14 Bolt M8*40 1 HO5 Screw ST4.2*12 5
D15 Bolt M8*35 1 Ko1 Side rail anti-slip pad 2
D16 Bolt M6*55 3 Ko2 Side rail anti-slip sticker 2
D17 Bolt M6*40 2 K03 Screw ST4.2*12 4

REEBOKFITNESS.COM




ZJET 460
TREADMILL ASSEMBLY GUIDE ={=1=10]0] ¢ A

i

STEELE IR LR LR LR R TR R RN AR AR R AR R RRRRRRRRN

REEBOKFITNESS.COM



